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ADULT BRONZE FREESKATING - Final Standings 
  1 Francie Dittrich, Lansing SC 
 
ADULT PRE BRONZE FREESKATING - Final Standings 
  1 Judith Cunningham, Lansing SC 
  2 Madeleine Lenski, Ladies Silver Blades 
 
BASIC 1 ELEMENTS  - Final Standings 
  1 Annika Ward, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 Megan Voigt, Jennie Walsh SA 
  3 Emma Johnson, Jennie Walsh SA 
  4 Grace Wilkerson, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
  5 Kayla Fenton, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
 
BASIC 1 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Voigt, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 Annika Ward, Jennie Walsh SA 
  3 Emma Johnson, Jennie Walsh SA 
  4 Sophie Novak, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
 
BASIC 2 ELEMENTS  - Final Standings 
  1 Jeanne Blakely, Midland FSC 
  2 Hannah Haley, Jennie Walsh SA 
  3 Deniz Kalfa, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
 
BASIC 2 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Haley, Jennie Walsh SA 
 
BASIC 3 ELEMENTS - GROUP A - Final Standings 
  1 Peyton Huttenlocker, Optimist Ice Arena 
  2 Ariana Ravitch, Lansing SC 
  3 Kamryn Shannon, Optimist Ice Arena 
  4 Dora Ivkovich, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
 
BASIC 3 ELEMENTS - GROUP B - Final Standings 
  1 Ayumi Takanami, Midland FSC 
  2 Christie Moll, Optimist Ice Arena 
  3 Audrey Short, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  4 Cate Blair, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
BASIC 3 ELEMENTS - GROUP C - Final Standings 
  1 Brinna Kartz, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 Samantha Pettersen, Big Rapids SA 
  3 Kayla Ann Lewis, Optimist Ice Arena 
  4 Emily Hills, Midland FSC 
  5 Elizabeth Hammill, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
 
BASIC 3 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - GROUP A - Final Standings 
  1 Peyton Huttenlocker, Optimist Ice Arena 
  2 Charlotte Weisserman, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Kamryn Shannon, Optimist Ice Arena 
  4 Audrey Short, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 

BASIC 3 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - GROUP B - Final Standings 
  1 Brinna Kartz, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 Christie Moll, Optimist Ice Arena 
  3 Kayla Ann Lewis, Optimist Ice Arena 
  4 Cate Blair, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
BASIC 4 ELEMENTS - GROUP A - Final Standings 
  1 Macy Bittner, Gladwin SC 
  2 Emma Bierlein, Midland FSC 
  3 Kylee Andrew, Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Tana Spangler, Midland FSC 
  5 Rachel Fichtman, not specified 
 
BASIC 4 ELEMENTS - GROUP B - Final Standings 
  1 Ruth Pasek, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 McKenna Bayne, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Ariana Cermeno, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Kayla Schense, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
BASIC 4 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - GROUP A - Final Standings 
  1 Macy Bittner, Gladwin SC 
  2 Tana Spangler, Midland FSC 
  3 Emma Bierlein, Midland FSC 
  4 Kylee Andrew, Little Traverse FSC 
 
BASIC 4 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - GROUP B - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Schense, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Ruth Pasek, Jennie Walsh SA 
  3 Ariana Cermeno, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 McKenna Bayne, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  5 Jacquelyn Rollins, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
 
BASIC 5 ELEMENTS - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Werries, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 Ashley Lewis, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Nicole Kohlbeck, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Julia Walters, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
 
BASIC 5 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Werries, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 Ashley Lewis, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Nicole Kohlbeck, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
BASIC 6 ELEMENTS  - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Wolschlager, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  2 Elizabeth LaLonde, Jennie Walsh SA 
  3 Rebecca Cesario, Little Traverse FSC 
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BASIC 6 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC  - Final Standings 
  1 Grace Li, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2-TIE Hannah Wolschlager, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  2-TIE Isabelle Gilmore, Lansing SC 
  4 Elizabeth LaLonde, Jennie Walsh SA 
  5 Rebecca Cesario, Little Traverse FSC 
 
BASIC 7 ELEMENTS - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Wheeler, Optimist Ice Arena 
  2 Sidney Fenton, Lansing SC 
  3 Jordan Riedel, Optimist Ice Arena 
  4 Kelsi Jones, Midland FSC 
 
BASIC 7 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - Final Standings 
  1 Domino Arnold, Lansing SC 
  2 Olivia Wheeler, Optimist Ice Arena 
  3 Kelsi Jones, Midland FSC 
  4 Leah Zaleski, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
 
BASIC 8 ELEMENTS - GROUP A - Final Standings 
  1 Jacob Pasek, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 Elise Mondragon, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
  3 Mykaela Conley, Ice Mountain FSC 
  4 Kayla Rose, Little Traverse FSC 
 
BASIC 8 ELEMENTS - GROUP B - Final Standings 
  1 Mallerie Bittner, Gladwin SC 
  2 Katie Klier, Jennie Walsh SA 
  3 Katelyn Eidenberger, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  4 Phoenix Vavzincak, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  5 Manisha Cole, Mt Pleasant FSC 
 
BASIC 8 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - GROUP A - Final Standings 
  1 Jacob Pasek, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 Phoenix Vavzincak, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  3 Kayla Rose, Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Mykaela Conley, Ice Mountain FSC 
 
BASIC 8 PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - GROUP B - Final Standings 
  1 Katelyn Eidenberger, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  2 Rebecca Whitney, SouthWest MI SC 
  3 Katie Klier, Jennie Walsh SA 
  4 Mallerie Bittner, Gladwin SC 
 
BEGINNER COMPULSORY MOVES - GROUP A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jacqueline Budnick, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Cassidy Hoffman, Lansing SC 
  3 Hannah Calender, Detroit SC 
  4 Olivia Duffy, Detroit SC 
  5-TIE Haylie Shaw, Skaters Edge of West MI 
  5-TIE Quinn Epkey, Kalamazoo FSC 
 

BEGINNER COMPULSORY MOVES - GROUP B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Brooke Hosfield, Lansing SC 
  2 Katelyn Shier, Optimist Ice Arena 
  3 Vlasia Niotis, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC 
  5 Margaret Van Wylen, Skaters Edge of West MI 
  6 Megan MacDonald, Mt Pleasant FSC 
 
BEGINNER COMPULSORY MOVES - GROUP C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Rachel Phreed, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
  2 Emily Kochan, Lansing SC 
  3 Elizabeth Grenesko, Jennie Walsh SA 
  4 Mary Cash, Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Nickole Wixson, Optimist Ice Arena 
 
BEGINNER FREESKATING - GROUP A - Final Standings 
  1 Jacqueline Budnick, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Braedyn Miller, Lansing SC 
  3 Patrick Ronan, Jennie Walsh SA 
  4 Olivia Duffy, Detroit SC 
  5 Hannah Calender, Detroit SC 
 
BEGINNER FREESKATING - GROUP B - Final Standings 
  1 Cassidy Hoffman, Lansing SC 
  2 Olivia Eaton, not specified 
  3 Giselle Miller, Lansing SC 
  4 Megan MacDonald, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  5 MacKenzie Winkler, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
  6 Haylie Shaw, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 
BEGINNER FREESKATING - GROUP C - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Hosfield, Lansing SC 
  2-TIE Katelyn Shier, Optimist Ice Arena 
  2-TIE Vlasia Niotis, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  2-TIE Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC 
  5 Margaret Van Wylen, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 
CANASTA TANGO - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Rheuben, Lansing SC 
  2 Madeleine Lenski, Lansing SC 
 
CHA CHA - Final Standings 
  1 Judith Cunningham, Lansing SC 
  2 Diane Van Aken, Lansing SC 
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LIMITED BEGINNER COMPULSORY MOVES - GROUP A - Final 
Standings 

  1 Giselle Miller, Lansing SC 
  2 Hailey Nace, Independent Member 
  3 Madeline Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Olivia Penny, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Katie Levine, Detroit SC 
 
LIMITED BEGINNER COMPULSORY MOVES - GROUP B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Braedyn Miller, Lansing SC 
  2 Ava Millman, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Regan Koster, Skaters Edge of West MI 
  4 Grace Al-Sheikh, Lansing SC 
  5 Olivia Brunner, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
LIMITED BEGINNER COMPULSORY MOVES - GROUP C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Chelsi Perkins, Lansing SC 
  2 Emma Stevenson, Lansing SC 
  3 Stephanie Wilson, Optimist Ice Arena 
  4 Alex Grotjohn, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
  5 Patrick Ronan, Jennie Walsh SA 
 
LIMITED BEGINNER COMPULSORY MOVES - GROUP D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jawaher Dabas, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  2 Olivia Eaton, not specified 
  3 Sarah Bassett, Optimist Ice Arena 
  4 Paige Trujillo, Skaters Edge of West MI 
  5 Sarah Potter, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  6 Meredith Jones, not specified 
 
LIMITED BEGINNER FREESKATING - GROUP A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Hailey Nace, Independent Member 
  2 Emma Waggoner, Detroit SC 
  3 Katie Levine, Detroit SC 
  4 Olivia Penny, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Hannah Reneaud, Jennie Walsh SA 
 
LIMITED BEGINNER FREESKATING - GROUP B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Ava Millman, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Madeline Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Olivia Brunner, Kalamazoo FSC 
  4 Grace Al-Sheikh, Lansing SC 
  5 Aishwarya Narayan, SC of Novi 
 

LIMITED BEGINNER FREESKATING - GROUP C - Final 
Standings 

  1 Stephanie Wilson, Optimist Ice Arena 
  2 Chelsi Perkins, Lansing SC 
  3 Emma Stevenson, Lansing SC 
  4 Megan Nagy, Detroit SC 
  5 Regan Koster, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 
LIMITED BEGINNER FREESKATING - GROUP D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jawaher Dabas, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  2 Leah Callahan, SouthWest MI SC 
  3 Sarah Potter, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Miranda Steffke, Mt Pleasant FSC 
  5 Sarah Bassett, Optimist Ice Arena 
  6 Paige Trujillo, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 
NO TEST COMPULSORY MOVES - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Zhao, Jennie Walsh SA 
  2 Winna Xia, Lansing SC 
  3 Gabrielle Smeenge, Skaters Edge of West MI 
  4 Dimitra Niotis, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  5 George Ronan, Jennie Walsh SA 
 
NO TEST FREESKATING WB - GROUP A - Final Standings 
  1 Dimitra Niotis, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Grenesko, Jennie Walsh SA 
  3 Geneva Dischinger-Smede, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 
NO TEST FREESKATING WB - GROUP B - Final Standings 
  1 Cecilia Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Sarah Zhao, Jennie Walsh SA 
  3 George Ronan, Jennie Walsh SA 
  4 Gabrielle Smeenge, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 
PRE PRELIMINARY COMPULSORY MOVES - Final Standings 
  1 Cecilia Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Dominick Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Mira Kaufman, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Dana Berg, Lansing SC 
  5 Hannah Lentz, Lansing SC 
  6 Casidy Fisk, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
PRE PRELIMINARY FREESKATING TT - GROUP A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Mira Kaufman, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Winna Xia, Lansing SC 
  3 Hannah Park, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Quinn Epkey, Kalamazoo FSC 
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PRE PRELIMINARY FREESKATING TT - GROUP B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Hannah Lentz, Lansing SC 
  2 Dana Berg, Lansing SC 
  3 Natalie Kreps, Lansing SC 
 
PRE PRELIMINARY FREESKATING WB - GROUP A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Julia Budnick, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Kira Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Meghan Corbett, Lansing SC 
  4 Leah Davis, Lansing SC 
  5 Casidy Fisk, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
PRE PRELIMINARY FREESKATING WB - GROUP B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Dominick Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Levi Grandstaff, Lansing SC 
 
PRE PRELIMINARY SPINS - Final Standings 
  1 Dominick Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Cecilia Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
 
PRELIMINARY COMPULSORY MOVES  - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Budnick, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Kira Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Levi Grandstaff, Lansing SC 
  4 Audrey Amann, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
PRELIMINARY FREESKATING TT - Final Standings 
  1 Hyejin Park, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Lisa Qian, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Audrey Amann, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
PRELIMINARY FREESKATING WB - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Roth, Lansing SC 
  2 Julie Liu, Lansing SC 
 
PRELIMINARY SPINS - Final Standings 
  1 Kira Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Julia Budnick, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Myles Grandstaff, Lansing SC 
 
SNOWPLOW SAM ELEMENTS - Final Standings 
  1 Estella Gan, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
  2 Ruby Rittman, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
  3 Grace Chapman, Suburban Ice East Lansin 
 
SNOWPLOW SAM PROGRAM WITH MUSIC - Final Standings 
  1 Lily Ramsby, Lansing SC 
 
SPECIAL OLYMPICS BADGE 3 - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Leckrone, Gladwin SC 
 

BEGINNER FREESKATING – GROUP D 
1 Nickole Wixson, Optimist Ice Arena 
2 Kaye Forden, Southwest MI SC 
3 Mary Cash, Little Traverse FSC 
4 Emily Kochan, Lansing SC 

 


